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PLC-9-H-827-DIR
PLC-9-H-830-DIR
PLC-9-H-835-DIR

PL Direct 4-Pin Horizontal

C-Compatible N/A-Not Applicable

High Frequency (Electronics) Ballast Description Compatibility Results

Ballast Brand
Manufacturer Part Number

Start Method Numbers of Lamps Lamp Connection N Lamp N-1 Lamp

PS/IS/RS/PRS* 1/2/3/4 Parallel/Series 120 277 120 277

Philips-Advance RCF-2S26-M10LS-QS RS 2 Series C N/A C N/A

Philips-Advance ICF-2S26-H1-LD PS 2 Series C C C C

Philips-Advance ICF-2S26-M1-BS RS 2 Series C C C C

Philips-Advance ICF-2S18-H1-LD PS 2 Series C C C C

Philips-Advance ICF-2S13-H1-LD PS 2 Series C C C C

Philips-Advance ICF-2S13-M1-BS PS 2 Series C C C C

OSRAM SYLVANIA QTP 1/2x18CF/UNV DM RS 2 Series C C C C

OSRAM SYLVANIA QTP 2x26CF/UNV DM PS 2 Series C C C C

Halco-ProLume EP2CF18PS/MV/DC/K PS 2 Series C C C C

Halco-ProLume EP2CF13PS/MV/DC/K PS 2 Series C C C C

KEYSTONE KTEB-218-UV-RS-DW RS 2 Series C C C C

KEYSTONE KTEB-218-UV-PS-DW PS 2 Series C C C C

KEYSTONE KTEB-226-UV-RS-DW PS 2 Series C C C C

KEYSTONE KTEB-242-UV-RS-DW RS 2 Series C C N/A N/A

HATCH HC218PS/UV/D PS 2 Series C C C C

HTACH HC213PS/UV/D PS 2 Series C C C C

MOTORLA M2-CF-26-B-S-277 RS 2 Series C N/A N/A N/A

AC ELECTRONICS CSS-UV42PS PS 2 Series C C C C

DAMMR 23350D PS 2 Series C C C C

HOWARD INDUSTRIES EP2/13CF/MV/2 PS 2 Series C C C C

SUNPRAK U-218PS-W PS 2 Series C C C C

SUNPRAK U-226PS-W PS 2 Series C C C C

Universal Lighting
Technologies

C218UNVBE PS 2 Series C C C C

Universal Lighting
Technologies

C213UNVME PS 2 Series C C C C

Universal Lighting
Technologies

C218UNVME PS 2 Series C C C C

Universal Lighting
Technologies

C2642UNVBE PS 2 Series C C C C

Universal Lighting
Technologies

C2642UNVME PS 2 Series C C C C

Fulham-WORK HORSE WH3-120-C IS 2 Parallel C C C C

Fulham RHA-UNV0213-C RS 2 Series C C C C

Fulham RHA-UNV-218-C PS 2 Series C C C C

Fulham RHA-INV-226-C PS 2 Series C C C C

Robertson RED1L10-120 PS 1 N/A C N/A N/A N/A

Note:
*IS: Instant start, PS: Program start, RS: Rapid start, PRS: Program rapid start

PLC-9-H-840-DIR
PLC-9-H-850-DIR
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PL Direct 4-Pin Vertical
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PLC-9-V-827-DIR
PLC-9-V-830-DIR
PLC-9-V-835-DIR

C-Compatible N/A-Not 
Applicable

High Frequency (Electronics) Ballast Description Compatibility Results

Ballast Brand
Manufacturer Part Number

Start Method Numbers of Lamps Lamp Connection N Lamp N-1 Lamp

PS/IS/RS/PRS* 1/2/3/4 Parallel/Series 120 277 120 277

Philips-Advance ICF-2S26-H1-LD PS 2 Series C C C C

Philips-Advance ICF-2S26-M1-BS RS 2 Series C C C C

Philips-Advance RCF-2S26-M10LS-QS RS 2 Series C N/A C N/A

Philips-Advance ICF-2S18-H1-LD PS 2 Series C C C C

Philips-Advance ICF-2S13-H1-LD PS 2 Series C C C C

Philips-Advance ICF-2S13-M1-BS PS 2 Series C C C C

OSRAM SYLVANIA QTP 2x26CF/UNV DM PS 2 Series C C C C

OSRAM SYLVANIA QTP 1/2x18CF/UNV DM RS 2 Series C C C C

KEYSTONE KTEB-218-UV-RS-DW RS 2 Series C C C C

KEYSTONE KTEB-218-UV-PS-DW PS 2 Series C C C C

KEYSTONE KTEB-226-UV-RS-DW PS 2 Series C C C C

KEYSTONE KTEB-242-UV-RS-DW RS 2 Series C C N/A N/A

HATCH HC218PS/UV/D PS 2 Series C C C C

MOTORLA M2-CF-26-B-S-277 RS 2 Series C N/A N/A N/A

SUNPRAK U-226PS-W PS 2 Series C C C C

SUNPRAK U-218PS-W PS 2 Series C C C C

Fulham RHA-INV-226-C PS 2 Series C C C C

Fulham RHA-UNV-218-C PS 2 Series C C C C

AC ELECTRONICS CSS-UV42PS PS 2 Series C C C C

Universal Lighting
Technologies

C2642UNVBE PS 2 Series C C C C

Universal Lighting
Technologies

C2642UNVME PS 2 Series C C C C

Universal Lighting
Technologies

C218UNVME PS 2 Series C C C C

Universal Lighting
Technologies

C218UNVBE PS 2 Series C C C C

Universal Lighting
Technologies

C213UNVME PS 2 Series C C C C

DAMMR 23350D PS 2 Series C C C C

Halco-ProLume EP2CF13PS/MV/DC/K PS 2 Series C C C C

Halco-ProLume EP2CF18PS/MV/DC/K PS 2 Series C C C C

HOWARD INDUSTRIES EP2/13CF/MV/2 PS 2 Series C C C C

Robertson RED1L10-120 PS 1 N/A C N/A N/A N/A

Note:
*IS: Instant start, PS: Program start, RS: Rapid start, PRS: Program rapid start

PLC-9-V-840-DIR
PLC-9-V-850-DIR
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PLL-13.5-830-DIR
PLL-13.5-835-DIR
PLL-13.5-840-DIR
PLL-13.5-850-DIR

C-Compatible N/A-Not applicable N-Not Compatible

High Frequency (Electronics) Ballast Description Compatibility Results

Ballast Brand
Manufacturer

Part Number
Model Name

Number of 
Lamps Lamp Connection N Lamp N-1 Lamp

1/2/3/4 Parallel/Series 120V 277V 120V 277V

Philips-Advance ICN-2TTP40-SC 2 Series C C C C

Philips-Advance ICN-3TTP40-SC 3 Series C C C C

Osram Sylvania QHE 2x40DL/UNV ISN-SC 2 Series C C C C

Keystone KTEB-232-UV-IS-N-P 2 Series C C N N

Visit www.rablighting.com for periodic updates to this list or contact us at 888-722-1000 for questions or comments. 

PLT-14.5-H-830-DIR
PLT-14.5-H-835-DIR
PLT-14.5-H-840-DIR

C-Compatible N/A-Not applicable N-Not Compatible

High Frequency (Electronics) Ballast Description Compatibility Results

Ballast Brand
Manufacturer

Part Number
Model Name

Number of Lamps
1/2/3/4

Lamp Connection
Parallel/Series

N Lamp N-1 Lamp

120V 277V 120V 277V

Philips-Advance VEZ-1T42-M2-BS 1 N/A N/A C N/A N/A 

Philips-Advance REZ-1T42-M2-LD 1 N/A C N/A N/A N/A 

Philips-Advance ICF-2S42-M2-LD 2 Series C C C C

Universal Lighting C2642UNVBE 2 Series C C C C

Universal Lighting C242UNVME 2 Series C C C C

 Fulham RHA-UNV-242-C 2 Series C C C C

Hatch Lighting HC242PS/UV/D 2 Series C C C C

General Electric GEC242-MVPS-SE 2 Series C C C C

General Electric GEC226-MVPS-3W 2 Series C C C C

PL Direct 4-Pin
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PL Direct 4-Pin

PLT-17-V-830-DIR
PLT-17-V-835-DIR
PLT-17-V-840-DIR

PLL-14-830-DIR
PLL-14-835-DIR
PLL-14-840-DIR
PLL-14-850-DIR

C-Compatible N/A-Not 
applicable

N-Not
Compatible

High Frequency (Electronics) Ballast Description Compatibility Results

Ballast Brand
Manufacturer

Part Number
Model Name

Number of Lamps Lamp Connection N Lamp N-1 Lamp

1/2/3/4 Parallel/Series 120V 277V 120V 277V

Philips-Advance VEZ-1T42-M2-BS 1 N/A N/A C N/A N/A 

Philips-Advance REZ-1T42-M2-LD 1 N/A C N/A N/A N/A 

Philips-Advance ICF-2S42-M2-LD 2 Series C C C C

Universal Lighting C2642UNVBE 2 Series C C C C

Hatch Lighting HC242PS/UV/D 2 Series C C C C

General Electric GEC242-MVPS-SE 2 Series C C C C

General Electric GEC242-MVPS-BSE 2 Series C C C C

General Electric GEC226-MVPS-3W 2 Series C C C C
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C-Compatible 
N/A-Not applicable

High Frequency (Electronics) Ballast Description Compatibility Results

Ballast Brand
Manufacturer Part Number

Start Method Numbers of Lamps N Lamp N-1 Lamp

PS/IS/RS/PRS* 1/2/3/4 120 277 120 277

Philips - Advance ICN-2S54-T IS 2 C C C C

Philips - Advance ICN-1TTP40-SC IS 1 C C N/A N/A

Philips - Advance ICN-2TTP40-SC IS 2 C C C C

Philips - Advance IZT-2S26-M5-BS PS 2 C C C C

Philips - Advance IZT-2T42-M5-LD PS 2 C C C C

General Electric GEC140MAX-A IS 1 C C N/A N/A

General Electric GEC240MAX-A IS 2 C C C C

Osram Sylvania QHE 1x40DL/UNV ISN-SC IS 1 N/A C N/A N/A

Osram Sylvania QHE 2x40DL/UNV ISN-SC IS 2 C C C C

Howard EP2/42CF/MV/2 PS 2 C C C C

Fulham RHA-UNV-242-C PS 2 C C C C

Hatch C242UNVME PS 2 C C C C

Hatch B254PUNV-D PS 2 C C C C

Note:
*IS: Instant start, PS: Program start, RS: Rapid start, PRS: Program rapid start
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